	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	MAPPROVED
	<u>S FOR MEDICARE &</u>			E CONSTRUCTION		D. 0938-0391
	CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE COMF	PLETED
					l R	-C
		345039	B. WING		03/	/03/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMERS	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		485 VETERANS WAY		
				KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00			
{F 689} SS=J	through 2/27/25. All the 2/4/25. Additional info 3/3/25. Therefore, the 3/3/25. Therefore, the 3/3/25. A repeat tag be complaint investigation conducted at the same Past-noncompliance of CFR 483.25 at tag FG Tag F689 constituted Care. Non-noncompliance of facility came back in the facility must ensure S483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensure S483.25(d)(1) The results as free of accident that supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revision and the facility came back in the facility must ensure the facility for the facility must ensure the facility mu	the time as the revisit. Was identified at: 889 at a scope and severity J Substandard Quality of began on 1/26/25. The compliance effective 2/4/25. rvey was conducted. ards/Supervision/Devices (2) Under that - sident environment remains trance devices adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced iew and staff, Nurse I Responsible Party (RP)	{F 689	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	he was allowed to exilocked main entrance	esident, Resident #6, when it the facility through the e door. Nurse Aide (NA) #1				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 03/06/2025

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 03/06/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
TATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING			R-C / 03/2025
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIIMMED		HABILITATION CENTER	48	5 VETERANS WAY		
SUMMERS	STONE REALTH AND RE		KE	RNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	and allowed him to le on the evening of 1/2 in the parking lot of a station 1.4 miles from multiple roads betwee resident was found in road, a 4-lane highwa limits of up to 45 mile Fahrenheit weather w pajamas, a coat, and to locate Resident #6 immediately impleme elopement process, w police, when she bec left the building. Afte elopement process, the by police who returned Due to the facility's no allowing the resident the failure to immedia resident's cognitive in weather, time of day w facility, distance trave having to traverse on road, and cross multip likelihood of serious he was found for 1 of 2 m	I the door for Resident #6 ave the facility, in the dark, 6/25. Resident #6 was found restaurant near a gas the facility. There were en the facility and where the cluding a divided 4 lane ay, sidewalks, posted speed s per hour, in 38-degree vhile wearing shoes, a hat. Upon being unable Nurse #1 failed to	{F 689}			
	Resident #6 was adm 1/20/25 with diagnose	es including dementia and re. The resident was				
		ering assessment dated dent #6 scored a two on the				

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 18

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C	
		345039	B. WING				-C 03/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	elopement. The care plan dated 7 #6 was a "wanderer" due to wandering beh due to new placemen minimize risks for elog interventions over the included redirection a provide diversional ac Director of Nursing (D behaviors. During an interview w Supervisor, on 2/25/2 she completed Reside all residents who have added to their care pl than zero on their ass Resident #6 had beer and had exhibited no Nurse #2 stated, Res walking up and down in the common area w The admission Minim assessment dated 1/2 had moderate cogniti- wandering behaviors days. The MDS also i ambulated independe A handwritten, undated	sment, which is low risk for 1/22/25 revealed Resident and at risk for elopement havior and being disoriented it at the facility with a goal to pement through current a next 90 days. Interventions way from exits as needed, ctivities, and notifying the DON) of any exit seeking with Nurse #2, Nursing 25 at 3:07 pm, she indicated ent #6's care plan and that e at risk for elopement ans scored something other sessment. She reported that n admitted less than a week exit-seeking behaviors. ident #6 would be seen the halls at times or sitting vatching television. um Data Set (MDS) 26/25 revealed Resident #6 ve impairment and were indicated for 1 to 3 indicated Resident #6	{F 6	589			
	Resident #6 was visit	did because NA #1 thought ing. NA #1 wrote Resident fallen asleep and that he					

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 18

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				ſ	NTED: 03/06/2025 FORM APPROVED B NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING				R-C 03/03/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			VETERANS WAY RNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	also wrote that they be main entrance and the Resident #6 then wall During a phone interv at 2:25 pm, NA #1 represidents out of the be seeing Resident #6 left 11:00 pm but did not unaware who may has #1 explained not recor- living at the facility be worked with him, so the #6 from leaving. NA # unusual to see visitor times during the night seeing someone leave indicated noticing Resistors that added not noticing flannel pajamas the me explained the contract statement provided resistant the building compare during the interview with NA #1 write what was A handwritten statement read, she saw Resided toward the lobby. Nur redirected Resident # back toward his room into the room next do when she came out co later, she didn't see F anymore. Nurse #1 re around other units, sh	to Winston-Salem. NA #1 both walked together to the e NA opened the door. ked out of the building. view with NA #1 on 2/25/25 borted not letting any uilding. NA #1 reported eaving the building around let Resident #6 out and was we unlocked the door. NA ognizing Resident #6 as ecause the NA had never he NA did not stop Resident #1 also indicated it wasn't s coming and going at all t, so the NA didn't question ring at that time. NA #1 sident #6 was wearing dark hat the night of 1/26/25. NA g Resident #6 was wearing hight of 1/26/25. NA #1 diction between the written egarding Resident #6 leaving d to information shared was because the facility had s in the written statement. ent, undated, by Nurse #1 ent #6 walking down the hall	{F 6	89}			

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 18

	S FOR MEDICARE &					O. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>,</i>	E CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY
	CONTRECTION	IDEITH IOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING			
						R-C
		345039	B. WING			3/03/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	DE	
SUMMERS	STONE HEALTH AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		485 VETERANS WAY		
				KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		(X5) COMPLETIO
PREFIX TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	APPROPRIATE	DATE
{F 689}	Continued From pag	e 4	{F 689	}		
	Resident #6 out of th	ne building assuming he was				
		ocumented all of the staff				
	began searching for	the resident and the Nursing				
		2) called the police and the				
	DON (Director of Nu	rsing).				
	U U	with Nurse #1 on 2/25/25 at				
	3:10 pm, she stated					
		7pm-7am shift on 1/26/25. Resident #6 liked to walk a lot				
		him show any exit-seeking				
		ttempting to open outside				
		orted she saw Resident #6				
		obby area from the 300 hall				
	-	aring his flannel pajamas and				
	-	he wasn't wearing a hat or				
		nim walking in the hallway.				
	Nurse #1 stated she	had Resident #6 follow her				
	back down the 300 h	nall toward his room where				
	Nurse #1 left him as	she went into Resident #6's				
		ssist. Nurse #1 indicated that				
		eem distraught or express to				
		ong. Nurse #1 reported				
		r, she came out of the room				
		t #6 was not in the hallway				
		ked in Resident #6's room,				
		ave gone to bed, and then				
	•	all the rooms on the 300 hall				
		lent #6. Nurse #1 then stated earch to other units before				
	-	e 100 hall who told her the				
	-	matched the description of				
		ne building earlier. Nurse #1				
		is unable to provide her with				
		en the resident had left the				
		en reported she went out the				
		eded to look for Resident #6				
		y parking lot, both the whole				

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 18

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345039	B. WING			R-C 03/03/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	before returning to the inside the facility Nurs find Nurse #2, Nursin Resident #6 was miss searched for Residen minutes before comin didn't think about find first to let her know be herself because she w #6. Nurse #1 stated s would be right outside to looking in the parking the street. An incident note, whice nurses' notes, dated 1 Nurse #2 stated on the 11:30 pm, Resident # building by a Nurse A stated she went outsi for about 30 minutes that a resident was out then came back into the nurses' station on 100 Nursing Supervisor the building, and she cour wrote she called the (and 911 who was infor missing from the facil description of him and he was last seen. The resident was missing called Nurse #2 while the police had found the safely brought back to	t in front of the building e facility. Upon returning se #1 explained she went to g Supervisor, to let her know sing. Nurse #1 stated she t #6 outside for only 5-10 g back in. She stated she ing the Nursing Supervisor efore searching outside was anxious to find Resident she hoped the resident e on the sidewalk, which led ing lot, and then she went to ch was documented in the /27/25 at 6:44 am made by e evening of 1/26/25 around 6 was let outside of the ide (NA) #1. Nurse #1 had de looking for the resident prior to telling the supervisor ut the facility. She stated she he building, went to the 0 hall and informed the tat a resident had left the ld not find him. Nurse #2 Director of Nursing) DON, ormed of the resident ity with a detailed d what he was wearing when e staff was alerted that a from the facility. The DON she was in her car and said the resident and he was to the facility.	{F 6	589)			

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 18

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CENTERS FOR MEDICARE				FOF	ED: 03/06/2025 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED
	345039	B. WING			R-C 3/03/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0,00,2020
		48	35 VETERANS WAY		
SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	к	ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
 #6 exiting the build midnight on 1/26/2 told her she had b for 30 minutes out locate him. Nurse elopement policy, staff to begin looki notified the DON w immediately, which got in her own car area near the facil Nurse # 2 explaine own car was not p hoping it would res quicker. Nurse #2 her cell phone whi the police had loca returned him to the returned to the face assessment of Re A police report dat dispatched at 12:0 called stating an a building. Staff made the NA did not know at the facility and t family member after police the doors to only staff members 	he was made aware of Resident ding by Nurse #1 right before 25. Nurse #2 stated Nurse #1 een searching for Resident #6 side and had not been able to #2 reported, following the she immediately notified all ng for Resident #6 and also who advised her to call 911 h she did. Nurse #2 stated she and began driving around the ity looking for Resident #6. ed looking for a resident in her art of the policy, but she was sult in finding the resident reported the DON called her on ile she was driving, advised her ated the resident, and had just e facility. Nurse #2 stated she sident #6. ed 1/27/25 read police were 04 am after a staff member ide let a resident out of the de the dispatcher aware cognitive impairments. Resident NC Hwy 66 near the gas ansported back to the facility. stated, NA #1 told the police ow Resident #6 was a resident thought he was letting out a er visiting. NA #1 informed the o the facility were locked and s open the doors. The report the facility searched for	{F 689}			

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 18

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	D: 03/06/2025 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345039	B. WING			R-C / 03/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		85 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	required no medical a #6 was returned to the documented. During an interview w Officer on 3/3/25 at 4: dispatched at approxi and advised there wa the facility. He stated around a fast restaura approximately 1 ½ mi and was wearing a ha a dark overcoat. He s appeared unharmed a get home to Winston- he spoke with NA #1 to the facility who told #6 out by accident thi member there visiting was told by an unnam facility had been sear about 30 minutes befor Observation of the fac #6's room to the door allowed egress reveal has to be made when #6's room, followed by until a mid-point in the must be made to the in hallway the front com accessed, to the left of was a double door en controlled by a magne was a visible keypad	ttention. The time Resident e building was not ith the responding Police 35 pm, he indicated he was mately midnight on 1/26/25 s a resident missing from Resident #6 was found ant and gas station les away from the facility at, shoes, long pajamas and stated Resident #6 and told him he needed to Salem. The officer reported after returning Resident #6 the officer he let Resident nking he was a family . The officer added that he hed staff member that the ching for Resident #6 for one dialing 911. cility layout from Resident where the resident was led the following: a right turn coming out of Resident y a short walk in the 300 hall e hall, and then a right turn middle hall. From the middle mon areas can be of the common areas, there trance which had locks etic lock system, and there which allowed the magnetic I by entering a code which	{F 689}			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 18

DEPARTMENT OF HEALT CENTERS FOR MEDICAR						FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345039	B. WING				-
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	२ -		•	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AN	ID REH	IABILITATION CENTER					
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	CIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	uppLieRcLia ON NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 145039 B. WING R-C 03/03/202 145039 B. WING R-C 03/03/202 CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 DED BY FULL NFORMATION) PD PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) O(P) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) //25 at 4:25 in about the ad where the e.e. Upon the parking sidewalk on the two-lane intersection of vas also a A right turn section to ssident was d speed limit s, and rere with one intersection am highway s per hour. of the 4-lane port and scovered at a ot near a gas e highway. > petween the tation where is. al Weather Image: Construction of	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
pm revealed the roads located be resident was dis exiting the facilit lot there was a t each side of the road would take a 4-lane divided sidewalk on eac would be neede travel in the dire found. The 4-lan of 40 miles per h traveled through commercial build with a 4-lane hig need to be made with a posted sp There were side highway. Accorr police interview, closed fast food station on the ot According to the facility and the r Resident #6 wasA review of the of Service (NWS) to beginning at 10: follows: 10:54 pr degrees. There documented.A progress note dated 1/27/25 ref	Boogle follow tween covere y and g wo-lan road, a an ind road, n n side d at the ction o ne road our, ha a mos ling. T hway w eed lin walks ding to Residu mer sid map, estaura found was n by the ad tha	map on 2/25/25 at 4:25 ing information about the the facility and where the ed by the police. Upon going through the parking e road with a sidewalk on a left turn on the two-lane ividual to an intersection of where there was also a of the road. A right turn e 4-lane intersection to f where the resident was d had a posted speed limit ad streetlights, and stly wooded area with one There was an intersection where a left turn would t onto the 4-lane highway nit of 45 miles per hour. on each side of the 4-lane the police report and ent #6 was discovered at a rant parking lot near a gas le of the 4-lane highway. the distance between the ant and gas station where a was 1.4 miles.	{F	689}			

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 18

SUMMERSTON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (F 689) Cor the Dur (NF and 1/2 a re tho	RECTION DER OR SUPPLIER NE HEALTH AND RE SUMMARY ST/ (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ntinued From page elopement. ring an interview w P) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	ith the Nurse Practitioner	. ,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) 9}		R-C 3/03/2025 COMPLETION DATE
SUMMERSTON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (F 689) Cor the Dur (NF and 1/2 a re tho	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ntinued From page elopement. ring an interview w 2) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	HABILITATION CENTER	ID PREFIX TAG	485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	E RRECTION	3/03/2025 (X5) COMPLETION
SUMMERSTON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (F 689) Cor the Dur (NF and 1/2 a re tho	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ntinued From page elopement. ring an interview w 2) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 9	PREFIX TAG	485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	E RRECTION I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG {F 689} Con the Dun (NF and 1/2 a re tho	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ntinued From page elopement. ring an interview w P) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 9	PREFIX TAG	KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG {F 689} Con the Dun (NF and 1/2 a re tho	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ntinued From page elopement. ring an interview w P) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 9	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
F 689} Cor the Dur (NF and 1/2 a re tho	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ntinued From page elopement. ring an interview w 2) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 9 19	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
the Dur (NF and 1/2 a re tho	elopement. ring an interview w P) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	ith the Nurse Practitioner	{F 689	9}		
the Dur (NF and 1/2 a re tho	elopement. ring an interview w P) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside	ith the Nurse Practitioner		- 5		
(NF and 1/2 a re tho	P) on 2/25/25 at 4:2 d examined Reside					
con Res hac feel	esult of the elopem ught there was a h sident #6 based or ndition and cognitio sident #6 could am d only seen the res	o pm, ne stated he saw ont #6 on the morning of an exam with no injuries as ent. When asked if he igher likelihood of harm to his current physical on he stated, although bulate independently, he ident once before and didn't of information yet to make				
Nur Cor the soc exit hav who was #1 elop sea Sup Nur not DO pro imm Res the imm	rsing (DON) with the nsultant (RNC) pre- DON stated she re- DON stated she re- DON stated she re- do as Nurse #2 aler ted the building. The ve never unlocked to was unfamiliar w s not a resident. The should have imme- pement process we arch procedure is to pervisor in charge of rse #2. The Nursin ify all staff of a miss in, and then the po- cedure when she for nediately after she sident #6 on her ur building. The RNC mediately began a	ith both the Director of ne Regional Nurse sent on 2/25/25 at 4:45 pm eported to the facility as rted her Resident #6 had ne DON stated NA #1 should the door to let anyone out ithout verifying the person ne DON also stated Nurse diately implemented the hich stated the secondary to be initiated by the Nursing which would have been ng Supervisor, in turn, would sing resident, contact the blice. Nurse #1 did not follow failed to alert her supervisor was unable to locate nit and learned he had left c also stated the facility plan of correction for all staff ne elopement process.				

Event ID: RHNI12

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 18

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 03/06/2025 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING				R-C 03/03/2025
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
SUMMEDS		HABILITATION CENTER		4	485 VETERANS WAY		
SOMMERS				۲	KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	Continued From page	<u>-</u> 10	{F 6	:801			
[on 2/25/25 at 6:04 pm.	ι υ U	103			
		51 2/20/20 at 0.04 pm.					
	The facility implemented the following corrective action plan:						
	Address how correcti	ve action will be					
		se residents found to have					
	been affected by the						
		-year-old male who was					
		with falls, balance issues, ia. Resident #6's Brief					
		Status (BIMS) was 8 which					
		ognitive impairment. On					
		6 scored a two on the					
	-	sment, which is low risk for					
		indicates the resident has					
		ing behaviors and has no					
	indicated he was at ri	Resident #6's care plan					
		displaying inappropriate					
		sident #6's stay at the					
	-	signs of wandering or exit					
	-	cording to nurse notes and					
		as ambulatory in his room					
		haviors such as urinating in bed, and on his floor, in his					
		bund 11:30pm, Resident #6					
		ide (NA) #1 and asked to let					
	-	g. NA #1 thought Resident					
	#6 was a family mem	ber visiting a resident.					
		NA #1 he fell asleep at					
		nston-Salem and needed to					
		#1 walked Resident #6 to the					
	by turning the knob, o	ally unlocked the front door					
		but of the facility. According					
		dent #6 was wearing a white					
		t, a plaid button-down long					

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 18

	S FOR MEDICARE &					D. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING	<u> </u>		R-C
		345039	B. WING			/03/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		03/2025
				485 VETERANS WAY		
SUMMERS	STONE HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
(E 680)	Continued From page	- 11	(5.00)			
{F 689}	Continued From page		{F 689	9}		
		coat, long pajama pants, and				
	hard bottom black sh	oes. During the time out of the facility by NA #1 he				
		a wandering risk during this				
		t risk, therefore he was not				
	-	k. According to Nurse #1				
		aring long pants, a coat, a				
		ng her shift that evening				
		om. Interview with Nurse #1,				
		ime it was when I realized				
		sing but it was some time				
		e #1 immediately went to				
	•	and he was not there. Nurse				
		the hallway to the living				
		entrance and did not see				
	Resident #6. She the	n walked to 200 hall and he				
	was not there. Nurse	#1 then saw NA #1 and				
	asked if Resident #6	had been seen in the facility.				
	NA #1 then told Nurs	e #1 Resident #6 was				
	mistaken for a visitor	and let out the main				
	entrance per the resi	dent's, who thought was a				
	visitor, request. Nurs	e # 1 immediately unlocked				
		ited the main entrance to				
		rse #1 left the property on				
		the main road but did not				
		6. Nurse #1 came back to the				
		o the Night Shift Supervisor				
		ing resident. The Night Shift				
		ated code pink (the facility's				
	-	sident), this was around				
		Shift Supervisor called the nd local police department.				
		the Responsible Party and				
		sident #6 was returned to the				
		1/27/25 by the local police				
		ng to local police, Resident				
		es away from the facility at a				
	⊤ π υ was iuuiiu 1.4 (1			1
		nake a phone call. The				

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 18

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG_		COMPLETED			
		345039	B. WING				-C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				B. WING 03/03/20					
				4	185 VETERANS WAY				
SUMMERS	TONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		ľ	KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
{F 689}	had been or what he is to the facility. A head- completed by Nurse # Resident #6's skin wa were stable. The reside New orders received place an elopement tree elopement transmitter party was made awar books were also upda was an elopement ris on 2/10/25 to home w Address how the facil residents having the p the same deficient prati- dentified current reside impacted by this pract- audit on all current resident for in the facility. On 1/27/25 the DON is practice by completing current residents to en assessments were act- identified as at risk or appropriate interventifi- transmitters, updated elopement books, and	able to 1 Resident. able to verbalize where he had done when he returned to-toe assessment was #1 on duty at 12:40am. as intact and all vital signs dent's Provider was notified. to place resident on 1:1 and ransmitter to the left lower an, and Kardex were elopement risk and the r. Resident #6's Responsible re. The three elopement ated to reflect Resident #6 k. Resident #6 discharged <i>v</i> ith his family. lity will identify other potential to be affected by actice. tor of Nursing (DON) dents who were potentially sidents to ensure they were inted for. The audit was 5. The results concluded: were present and accounted identified current residents impacted by the deficient g a 100% audit on all nsure wandering courate and residents ' high risk to wander had ons including: elopement information in the d or 1:1. This was	{F 6	;89}					
	elopement books, and or 1:1. This was completed on 1/27/25. The results concluded:								

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 18

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 03/06/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345039		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	• •	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING _		R-C 03/03/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
{F 689}	107 of 107 residents assessments comple books located at each desk with pictures of description. On 1/27/25 3 of 3 elo checked by the Activi were up to date for al- been identified as por- were accurate and up 107 of 107 current re audits completed on Nursing to ensure the accurately. The resul- findings. All risk asse completed accurately assessments will be a through Friday in the risk assessments are Address what measu systemic changes ma deficient practice will On 1/27/25, the Staff (SDC) initiated an in- agency) on the Elope This training will inclu- agency. This training -When a resident is a for elopement a trans- the resident. Staff sh the transmitter bracel batteries being check checking device is as on the unit then docu Administration Recor- -New admissions with	had correct wandering ted. There were elopement in nurse's station and front residents and physical pement books were ties Director to ensure they I current residents that had tential to elope and they to to date. sidents had elopement risk 1/27/25 by the Director of ey were completed ts revealed no negative ssments had been 4. All new admission risk reviewed daily Monday clinical meeting to ensure to completed accurately. The swill be put into place or ade to ensure that the not recur. Development Clinician service for all staff (including ement Prevention policy. Ide all current staff including included: Issessed as being high risk smitter bracelet is placed on nould check the placement of tet and battery. The task of ted by using the transmitter issigned to the floor nurses mented in the Medication	{F 68	39}	

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 18

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 03/06/2025 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345039		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING _			R-C 03/03/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			'ETERANS WAY NERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		{F 68	39}			

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 18

				OMB N	M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
345039		B. WING			R-C / /03/2025
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		4	485 VETERANS WAY		
ATION CENTER		1	KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
immediately after rch is unsuccessful. oleted timely and am so that more horter time period. uld not be for more ating police hble all staff at the g over the paging his should be nsure that any of the not complete the will not be allowed mpleted. to monitor its at solutions are Unit Manager will hission risk 25 weekly for 2 months using the tool. This tool will n of risk entification of high and as changes is in place, care if the elopement lect elopement risk. Iso be completed Mock Elopement Drill I weekly x2 weeks ndom employees will be asked when ink for missing	{F 6	689)			
		A BUILL 345039 B. WING ATION CENTER OF DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL PREF TAG Uest search immediately after rch is unsuccessful. oleted timely and am so that more horter time period. uld not be for more ating police nble all staff at the g over the paging his should be nsure that any of the not complete the will not be allowed mpleted. to monitor its at solutions are Unit Manager will nission risk 25 weekly for 2 months using the t Tool. This tool will n of risk entification of high and as changes is in place, care if the elopement lect elopement Drill weekly x2 weeks ndom employees will be asked when ink for missing checks will include:	A BUILDING 345039 B. WING ATION CENTER DF DEFICIENCIES : ID PREFIX TAG PRECEDED BY FULL IFYING INFORMATION) (F 689 Uest search immediately after rch is unsuccessful. oleted timely and am so that more horter time period. uld not be for more ating police nble all staff at the g over the paging his should be nsure that any of the not complete the will not be allowed mpleted. to monitor its at solutions are Unit Manager will nission risk 25 weekly for 2 months using the tool. This tool will n of risk entification of high and as changes is in place, care if the elopement lect elopement risk. Iso be completed Mock Elopement Drill I weekly x2 weeks ndom employees will be asked when ink for missing checks will include:	345039 B. WING ATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 DF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL FMERCEDED BY FULL PREFIX CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCIES PREFIX CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL DEFICIENCY Useds search (F 689) usets search (F 689) uset search (F 689) uset search Immediately after roh is unsuccessful. Deficiency beted timely and am so that more horter time period. Uld not be for more ating police notis usuation of the paging his should be nsure that any of the not complete the will not be allowed mpleted. to monitor its at solutions are Joint Manager will Jinit Manager will and as changes is in place, care if the elopement lect elopement risk. so be completed lock Elopement Drill veekly x2 weeks ndom employees	345039 B. WING 03 ATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 DF DEFICIENCIES IPRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX ID PREFIX PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Uest search immediately after rch is unsuccessful. beleted timely and am so that more horter time period. uld not be for more ating police (F 689) will not be all staff at the g over the paging his should be ID ID ID ID ID ID ID ID ID ID ID ID ID I

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 18

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED		
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
345039		345039	B. WING			R-C 03/03/2025			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	03/2023		
					485 VETERANS WAY				
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
{F 689}	assigned areas and re Have you been educate search which is when inside the facility time code pink; Who shoul Should you let a pers know if he or she is a you do? Reports of the results weekly QA committee Director of Nursing to implemented and effer monitored through an reviewed at the week QA Meeting is attende DON, Minimum Data Therapy, Health Infor Dietary Manager. The alleged IJ remove The alleged date of co On 2/25/25, the facilit was validated on-site observations, and inte of current staff memb have completed the ed dated 1/27/25. Record documents dated 1/2 DON and the Staff De- completed the in-pers rosters were reviewed concerns. Interviews members revealed th about the elopement identify what process.	liately with all staff searching eporting to charge nurse; ated on code pink secondary a resident is not found ly; When should you call ld be involved in code pink; on out the door if you don't resident or visitor, What do will be presented to the by the Administrator or ensure corrective action is ective. Compliance will be ongoing auditing program ly QA Meeting. The weekly ed by the Administrator, Set (MDS) Coordinator, mation Manager, and the al date is 1/29/25. ompliance will be 2/4/25. y's corrective action plan by record review, erviews. Individual interviews ers working all reported to elopement process training d review of the in-service 7/25 and 1/28/25 noted the evelopment Coordinator son training. Signed staff	{F 6	\$89					

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 18

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 03/06/2025 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345039		B. WING _			R-C 03/03/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	00/00/2020
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 272	84	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIAT EFICIENCY)	
{F 689}	members will also con their first shift at the fa three elopement book and now also include Review of audits show new wandering asses The facility's immedia	mplete the training before acility. Observation of the ks showed they were current d photographs of residents. wed the facility completed ssments on all residents. Ite jeopardy removal date of d. The date of compliance	{F 68	39}		

Facility ID: 923294

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 18